FORM PTO-1565	06-09-199	98 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92		Pacent and Ivadequal K off
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner c	100730227	7 the attached driginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address by receiving party(ies):
Lajos Rimai Amer Mohammad Khaled Samman		Name: Ford Motor Company
Samuel Admassu Gebremariam		
		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		4
J. Nature of conveyance.		
x Assignment	Merger	
X Assignment	nei gei	Street Address: The American Road
		Street Address. The American Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
		}
		City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> ZIP: <u>48121</u>
Other		
Execution Date: January 9, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x
4. Application number(s) or pater		
	ed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 09/005,607; Filed 1-1	12-98	
	Additional numbers a	attached: Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Frank A. Angileri</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Brooks &amp; K</u>	ushman P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		Enclosed
		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Town Co	enter	
		8. Deposit account number:
Twenty-Secon	nd Floor	Ford Global Technologies, Inc., No. 06-15
City: Southfield State:	Michigan 71P: 48075	20060
5.17. <u>334</u> 5.46		T USE THIS SPACE
		<b>88</b>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief. the foresoing	ng information is true and correct and any attaches copy is a tr
copy of the original documen	t. ( )	(C) (C)
Frank A. Angileri Name of Person Signing		May 5, 1978 Signature
		<b>E</b>
Name of terson organis	Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet and attached documents.
Name of Yeroon organis	Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet and attached documents: 4

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Lajos Rimai 632 Ridgewood Court Ann Arbor, MI 48103

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## Method Of Depositing A Metal Film Onto MOS Sensors

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Lajos Rimai

**Amer Samman** 

Samuel Gebremariam; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the, the, the
day of $\frac{\text{January}}{\text{day}}$ , $19\frac{\text{yo}}{\text{day}}$ , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. 09/005,891, Filing Date 1/12/98, and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the 9th day of January, 1998.

Lajos Rimai

Wilkinson

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Amer Mohammad Khaled Samman 4004 Lapham Dearborn Mi 48126

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# Method Of Depositing A Metal Film Onto MOS Sensors

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Lajos Rimai

**Amer Samman** 

Samuel Gebremariam; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
9th day of January, 19 98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. <u>09/005,891</u> , Filing Date <u>1/12/98</u> ), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the day of

Amer Mohammad/Khaled Samman

Wilkinson

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Samuel Admassu Gebremariam 300 Riverfront Apt. 7I Detroit, MI 48226 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### Method Of Depositing A Metal Film Onto MOS Sensors

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Lajos Rimai

**Amer Samman** 

Samuel Gebremariam; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
9th day of January, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. 09/005,891 , Filing Date 1/12/98 ), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.

Executed the 9th day of January

Samuel Admassu Gebremariam

Wilkinson

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9215 FRAME: 0988